(R-86~2519)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- o6618<
ADOPTED ON JUL 07 1986

WHEREAS, the Industrial Medical Centers has contracted with
the City to provide certain preemployment physical examinations
and other additional medical services as may be required; and

WHEREAS, the services and costs thereof are set forth in the
agreement approved by Council on August 12, 1985 by Resolution
No. R-263841 and on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR-263841; and

WHEREAS, the term of said agreement expires on June 30, 1986;
and

WHEREAS, it is desired to extend the term of said agreement
for an additional year until June 30, 1987, under the same terms
and conditions, to include a standardized Indemnification and
Hold Harmless provision; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the Personnel Director be and he is hereby fully authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a FIRST
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, a copy of which is on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266182 , between the

City of San Diego and the Industrial Medical Centers, to extend
for a period of one (1) year until June 30, 1987, the agreement
to provide preemployment physical examinations and other
additional medical services, under the same terms and conditions
of the extended agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk
as Document No. RR-263841.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

0139%



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be
and he is hereby authorized to expend all necessary funds that

are appropriated and allocated for said purposes.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

By /(j£2144f “ﬁﬁé;srz,/——
{ify Katz, Chief Dfputy

JK:smm
6/12/86

Or .Dept:Pers.
R-86-2519
Form=r.none -

~PAGE 2 OF 2-

IQ . 266182
01393



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE ~ AC_86 8700013

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 060

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS- | Y | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | a3z | GCEGLNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $.143,748.00
Vendor INDUSTRIAL MEDICAL CENTERS

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds to provide pre-employment physical |,

examinations and other medical services. m g // /

J 10 86 : M—_—
Date une , 19 By: %‘A@owwo LER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. 1 ¥ | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | OB | OPERATION | senkEquip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 100 | 060 220 4222 006040 $129,118.00
2 41500 | 700 103 4222 006103 8,400.00
3 50030 | 820 205 4222 000205 5,000.00
4 41300 | 1300 | 2000 | 4222 01101 1,230.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $143,748.00

AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

01391 ﬁ 266162 JUL 07 1986 10.5700013




1120

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 07 ]986 '
by the following vote: ,

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer @/ D D D
Bill Cleator D ) D B/ D
Gloria McColl = O O O
William Jones = 0O O 0O
Ed Struiksma B/ D D D
Mike Gotch & O O O
Judy McCarty & O O 0O
Uvaldo Martinez B/ D D D
Mayor = = = {=— VACANT
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ED STRUIKSMA .
. Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(BeaD CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .
:/]: ‘ Z , f é//}wm
B ool , Deputy.
J
Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California
Resolution _266182 J UL 07 1986
Number Adopted
CC-1278 (Rev. 1248}

‘ 01395




01396

WA

$TAGE {g;
RR
EAE ;

STAN

. lﬂ,}b‘;l



